PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Etienne Dill	06/29/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Midland Innovations, NV	
Street Address:	Kaya W.F.G. (Jombi)	
Internal Address:	Mensing 36	
City:	Curacao	
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS ANTILLES	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D418166

Stephen E. Feldman

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)532-8598

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2125328585

Email: iserrano@feldman-law.com, sfeldman@feldman-law.com

Correspondent Name: Stephen E. Feldman, P.C. Address Line 1: 12 East 41st Street

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10017

Total Attachments: 1

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

source=Confirmatory Assignment D418166#page1.tif

\$40.00

PATENT REEL: 017656 FRAME: 0817

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT

This is to confirm that Eitenne Dill of 28 Rue Mehul 93500, Pantin, France, inventor of U.S. Patent D418,166, issued December 28, 1999, assigned all rights and title, and interest in, and to said patent, the application Serial No. 069237, filed March 17, 1997, on which it was based, and all other inventions therein to Midland Innovations, NV, a limited liability company incorporated, and existing under the laws of the Netherlands Antilles, including the right to sue for, and collect for paid infringement.

Etienne Dill

Dated:

BE IT REMEMBERED that on this 29th day of In we Notary Public, personally appeared Etienne Dill who I am satisfied is the person(s) named in and who executed the foregoing instrument in my presence, and I having first made known to him the contents thereof, he did acknowledge that he signed, sealed and delivered the same as his voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein expressed.

Notary Public

La légalisation de la signature apposée sur un document ne compone aucune approbation et, à fortiori, authentification de ce qui est contanu dans la corps de l'acte au bus duquel est apposée la signature kabile es

Je, soussigné M.º Amawy L'HERMI LIER. Notaire Associé, de la S.C.P. Titulaire de l'Office Notarial de PANTIN

1, rue du Pré Saint/Gervais, CERTIFIE que la signature apprésée

ci dessus est bien folle de Monsieur Ginne Dill

POWINDING TO THE TROUBLE INC.

RECORDED: 05/23/2006

AREGRZEGZIZI

REEL: 017656 FRAME: 0818